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4
19:15

2750 m
20.000 €

Autostart

Prix Quatty Des Bourbes
Rennpreis: 20.000 € (9.000 5.000 2.800 1.600 1.000 400 200)
Breed 5 Class F Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 20.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.750. 9.000, 5.000, 2.800, 1.600, 1.000, 400, 200.-to 
allocated by the S.E.C.F. For years 6 ( H ), not having won 51.000. 

1
2750

A

ML: 62,0

Hellea Jelma
6j. b hors S (Rocklyn - Bali Jiel)

Trainer: Dimitri Crespel
Besitzer: Ecurie Crespel
Züchter: Joëlle Valansomme

Dimitri Crespel

2022: 14  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    21.770 € 2021: 14  Starts - 3  Siege - 1  Platz    21.380 €15,0 46.260 €
17.12 Agen-La Garenne 3 17,9 2575A 20.000 9,3 D. Crespel Hambo, Harley De Quaro, Hellea Jelma
10.12 Toulouse 2 16,0 2150A 15.000 Axel Laigron Hold Majyc, Hellea Jelma, Hermes De Marz
25.11 Toulouse 4 17,1 2750A 20.000 48,0 D. Crespel Hepicetou, Hathaway, Harry Chaleonnais
13.11 Nantes 7 16,9 3000B 15.000 D. Crespel Hoppela Thepol, Hapuna Beach, Hosanna 
01.11 Beaumont De Lo 2 16,0 2400A 13.000 Th. Ducos Hermoso Bello, Hellea Jelma, Happy Day H

2
ML: 20,0

Hindy De Cazoulene
6j. noi. pa S (Ni Ho Ped D'Ombree - Rosalie D

Trainer: Xavier Decaudin
Besitzer: Ecurie Pan
Züchter: M. Joël Guillemin

Xavier Decaudin

2022: 19  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    29.050 € 2021: 16  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    10.240 €14,4 47.170 €
30.12 Beaumont De Lo 1 15,2 2550B 22.000 29,0 L. Lalande Hindy De Cazoulene, Heros De Beaucamp, 
26.11 Mauquenchy 5 15,0 2150A 15.000 S. Decaudin Hiroise Du Parjat, Hyou Lolalys, Halta Crisc
11.11 Auch 3 16,2 2400A 15.000 X. Decaudin Habie Julino, Hoori Du Patural, Hindy De Ca
01.11 Beaumont De Lo 3 18,1 2400A 13.000 S. Decaudin Hulinotte, Hode De La Vronde, Hindy De Ca
18.10 Marseille (À Vivau 4 17,5 2650B 21.000 7,4 L. Lalande History Sixty One, Harmonie De Brevol, Ha

3
ML: 88,0

Hilaire Des Plans
6j. black W (Voltigeur De Myrt - Uriage)

Trainer: Gerard Marty
Besitzer: Ecurie Gérard Marty
Züchter: M. Dominik Cordeau

Nicolas-R. Brossard

2022: 17  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    26.660 € 2021: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    13.160 €14,5 45.520 €
21.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 14,5 2150A 22.000 7,3 D. Bekaert Houston Texas, Heaven D'Ecajeul, Hajime
07.12 Marseille (À Vivau 1 15,7 2650B 21.000 4,6 D. Bekaert Hilaire Des Plans, Harley Des Pres, Hagnet
20.11 Agen-La Garenne unpl 2575A 15.000 M. Criado Harry Chaleonnais, Hode De La Vronde, Ha
07.11 Agen-La Garenne 2 15,0 2575A 10.000 J. Paille Hiwi Rocq, Hilaire Des Plans, Haldo De La 
01.11 Beaumont De Lo 5 16,4 2400A 13.000 M. Gergouil Hermoso Bello, Hellea Jelma, Happy Day H

4
ML: 4,0

Hermence Dairpet
6j. b hors S (Uaukir - Bora Josselyn)

Trainer: Jean Mazou
Besitzer: M. Cazenave
Züchter: M. Roger Pojasek

Jean Mazou

2022: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    6.200 € 2021: 13  Starts - 3  Siege - 3  Plätze    34.140 €13,9 49.430 €
17.12 Agen-La Garenne dis 2575A 20.000 22,0 J. Mazou Hambo, Harley De Quaro, Hellea Jelma
10.11 Auch 5 16,5 2575B 16.000 J. Mazou High Tech Roc, Harmonie Jo, Harona D'Oliv
07.10 Toulouse unpl 2975B 15.000 Th. Ducos Highway Narcy, Hindy De Cazoulene, Hopef
18.04 Castillonnès 7 19,1 2450B 18.000 J. Mazou Houston D'Ecajeul, Heldien Alfa, Hermes D'
10.04 Toulouse dis 2975B 23.000 21,0 J. Mazou Heredia, Hendama, Harmonie D'Urzy

5
ML: 76,0

Halma Du Bocage
6j. b hors W (Password - Maya Des Pres)

Trainer: Bruno Vanacker
Besitzer: B. Vanacker
Züchter: Geneviève Lung

Bruno Vanacker

2022: 20  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    23.700 € 2021: 10  Starts - 3  Siege - 2  Plätze    23.570 €15,3 47.270 €
17.12 Agen-La Garenne 8 18,3 2575A 20.000 10,0 B. Vanacker Hambo, Harley De Quaro, Hellea Jelma
27.11 Grenade-Sur-Gar dis 2750B 15.000 B. Vanacker Hulk Chantereine, Heliot De Gachere, Haro
14.11 Bordeaux-Le Bou unpl 2550A 20.000 90,0 B. Vanacker Hera Santigny, Haldo D'Ymer, Hadol De Sp
07.10 Toulouse unpl 2975B 15.000 Ch. Bancel Highway Narcy, Hindy De Cazoulene, Hopef
11.09 Villeneuve-Sur-Lo 1 2625B 14.000 Ch. Bancel Halma Du Bocage, Hoquey Demarlotte, Hyg

6
ML: 13,0

Hathaway
6j. al W (Un Amour D'Haufor - Roquebrune)

Trainer: Julien Foin
Besitzer: Ecurie Leomy
Züchter: Ecurie Cheffreville

Jerome Chavatte

2022: 18  Starts - 0  Siege - 5  Plätze    23.150 € 2021: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    15.710 €13,3 49.780 €
17.12 Agen-La Garenne 5 18,1 2575A 20.000 3,4 J. Chavatte Hambo, Harley De Quaro, Hellea Jelma
25.11 Toulouse 2 16,7 2750A 20.000 5,1 J. Chavatte Hepicetou, Hathaway, Harry Chaleonnais
02.11 Toulouse dis 2750A 23.000 44,0 J. Chavatte Henjoy De Mongochy, Hoca, Hit Money
07.10 Hyères dis 2650A 19.000 7,2 M. Gergouil High Black Horse, Harmonica, Hulk De La V
10.09 Vichy 2 15,9 2800A 20.000 4,3 M. Gergouil Hamptons, Hathaway, Hugo Du Gassel

7
ML: 9,0

Honneur D'Enfer
6j. b hors W (Niky - Blue Note)

Trainer: Manuel Criado
Besitzer: Elevage De La Cote Argent
Züchter: Brigitte Gautier

Manuel Criado

2022: 19  Starts - 1  Sieg - 5  Plätze    23.270 € 2021: 17  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    17.490 €14,4 47.720 €
24.12 Montauban 5 16,5 2425B 16.000 M. Criado Hoca, Helios Du Tay, Hoori Du Patural
17.12 Agen-La Garenne unpl 2575A 20.000 20,0 M. Criado Hambo, Harley De Quaro, Hellea Jelma
25.11 Toulouse unpl 2750A 20.000 15,0 M. Criado Hepicetou, Hathaway, Harry Chaleonnais
14.11 Bordeaux-Le Bou unpl 2550A 20.000 62,0 M. Criado Hera Santigny, Haldo D'Ymer, Hadol De Sp
10.09 Langon-Libourne 3 16,5 2825B 16.000 M. Criado Houppelande, Hardi De Nimes, Honneur D'

8 Hermione Granger
6j. b hors S (Very Pleasant - A Lovely Girl)

Trainer: Stephane Bouisson
Besitzer: R. Semeillon
Züchter: M. Jean-Philippe Semeillon

Stephane Bouisson

2022: 24  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    19.710 € 2021: 15  Starts - 1  Sieg - 5  Plätze    21.220 €14,0 46.360 €
29.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 8 16,7 2650B 26.000 82,0 M.X. Charlot Helios Cadurcien, Hippomene Quesnot, Ha
17.12 Agen-La Garenne 6 18,1 2575A 20.000 23,0 E. Audebert Hambo, Harley De Quaro, Hellea Jelma
11.12 Grenade-Sur-Gar dis 2750B 16.000 S. Bouisson High Tech Roc, Hanska Sautonne, Helsinki
25.11 Toulouse 9 17,4 2750A 20.000 112,0 P. Geray Hepicetou, Hathaway, Harry Chaleonnais
10.11 Auch dis 2575B 16.000 S. Bouisson High Tech Roc, Harmonie Jo, Harona D'Oliv

9
ML: 92,0

Hajime
6j. b hors W (Uno Du Meleuc - Unanime Du M

Trainer: Xavier Thielens
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Vieux Chene
Züchter: M. Sébastien Frédéric Alix

Maxime Grasset

2022: 10  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    18.380 € 2021: 8  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    15.510 €14,2 42.060 €
21.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 14,5 2150A 22.000 4,4 M. Grasset Houston Texas, Heaven D'Ecajeul, Hajime
07.12 Marseille (À Vivau 1 19,5 2650B 19.000 7,1 M. Grasset Hajime, Indigo De Godrel, I Am Julry
27.11 Grenade-Sur-Gar 1 18,0 2725B 15.000 M. Grasset Hajime, Hyak Des Fontaines, Houblon D'Era
10.11 Auch dis 2550B 16.000 M. Grasset Horizon De Larre, Hermes D'Airou, Heros D
30.10 Cavaillon dis 2600B 16.000 X. Thielens Happy Venus, Hip Hop D'Eurvad, High Blac

10
ML: 16,0

Heebie Jeebies
6j. b hors W (Biesolo - Vine)

Trainer: Yoann-Remi Le Mee
Besitzer: L. Terbeche
Züchter: Christiane Terbeche

Elise Lepage

2022: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    3.890 € 2021: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    13.800 €13,5 36.140 €
18.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 6 16,0 2550A 14.000 M. Champenois Hode De La Vronde, Hallyday De Loriol, Her
19.06 Erbray unpl 2700B 15.000 E. Lepage Hendrix Wind, Helma Du Courtils, Hillionnai
22.05 Ecommoy unpl 2750B 18.000 B. Rochard Heaven Star, Horacio La Salette, Hyper Hau
01.05 Pontivy 3 2725B 13.000 F. Prioul Halta Criscani, Halline D'Anjou, Heebie Jee
10.04 Durtal 4 2850B 13.000 M. Abrivard Heaven De Suce, Haribo Cart, He's Back R

11
ML: 10,0

Help The Beatles's
6j. b hors W (Coktail Jet - Romanesque Darlin

Trainer: Jacques-Henri Treich
Besitzer: J.H. Treich
Züchter: Françoise Laroche

Patrice Gesret

2022: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    14.520 € 2021: 11  Starts - 3  Siege - 1  Platz    17.230 €14,1 33.750 €
24.12 Montauban dis 2400B 16.000 P. Gesret Hoca, Helios Du Tay, Hoori Du Patural
10.12 Toulouse 6 16,3 2150A 15.000 E. Salmon Hold Majyc, Hellea Jelma, Hermes De Marz
26.06 Beaumont De Lo dis 2550B 21.000 J.H. Treich Hamiral Nelson, Hugo De Jemax, Hit Money
06.06 Montauban 2 16,9 2425B 15.000 J.H. Treich Hermeline Dairpet, Help The Beatles's, Harl
26.05 Montauban dis 2425B 15.000 J.H. Treich Harcourt De Padd, Hera Jiel, Hepax Speed

12
ML: 13,0

Happily Dream
6j. al W (Royal Dream - Top Quality)

Trainer: Eric Prudhon
Besitzer: Ecurie Duem
Züchter: M. Jean-Philippe Dubois

Frederic Clozier

2022: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    8.680 € 2021: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    7.320 €15,9 16.000 €
17.12 Agen-La Garenne unpl 2575A 20.000 41,0 M. Grasset Hambo, Harley De Quaro, Hellea Jelma
27.11 Grenade-Sur-Gar dis 2725B 15.000 J. Chavatte Hulk Chantereine, Heliot De Gachere, Haro
10.11 Auch 4 15,9 2550B 16.000 J. Chavatte Horizon De Larre, Hermes D'Airou, Heros D
30.10 Bagnères-De-Luc 1 18,0 2400B 15.000 J. Chavatte Happily Dream, Havana Bella, Heva Mine
17.09 Beaumont De Lo 8 16,4 2400A 16.000 E. Audebert Hepicetou, Harry Chaleonnais, Houston D'A
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Prix Quatty Des Bourbes
Rennpreis: 20.000 € (9.000 5.000 2.800 1.600 1.000 400 200)
Breed 5 Class F Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 20.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.750. 9.000, 5.000, 2.800, 1.600, 1.000, 400, 200.-to 
allocated by the S.E.C.F. For years 6 ( H ), not having won 51.000. 

13A

ML: 108,0

Hode De La Vronde
6j. b hors S (Soleil D'Enfer - Sublime Girl)

Trainer: Dimitri Crespel
Besitzer: Ecurie Crespel
Züchter: M. Pascal Groult

Axel Laigron

2022: 14  Starts - 1  Sieg - 7  Plätze    33.130 € 2021: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    8.450 €15,6 44.250 €
18.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 1 15,6 2550A 14.000 Axel Laigron Hode De La Vronde, Hallyday De Loriol, Her
20.11 Agen-La Garenne 2 17,9 2575A 15.000 D. Crespel Harry Chaleonnais, Hode De La Vronde, Ha
10.11 Auch 8 17,0 2575B 16.000 D. Crespel High Tech Roc, Harmonie Jo, Harona D'Oliv
01.11 Beaumont De Lo 2 18,0 2400A 13.000 T. Bord Hulinotte, Hode De La Vronde, Hindy De Ca
09.10 Agen-La Garenne unpl 2575A 17.000 D. Crespel Hambo, High Tech Roc, Hepicetou

14
ML: 36,0

Highway Narcy
6j. noi. pa S (Unique Quick - Karta Narcy)

Trainer: Denis Brossard
Besitzer: J. Arnaudis
Züchter: Brigitte Arnaudis

Mathilde Collet

2022: 15  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    25.000 € 2021: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    8.210 €16,1 42.840 €
07.10 Toulouse unpl 2975B 15.000 J. Minee Hindy De Cazoulene, Hopeful Dream, Herm
25.09 Villeneuve-Sur-Lo dis 2650B 15.000 N.R. Brossard Hanna Dechambou, Hautecombe Etoilee, H
09.09 Les Sables D'Olo 5 16,1 2650A 20.000 24,0 N.R. Brossard Harena De Marzy, Histoire Du Lupin, Haron
29.08 Cazaubon 1 2625B 15.000 N.R. Brossard Highway Narcy, Heidi Du Yucca, Helectra R
17.08 Royan-Atlantique 4 2500B 16.000 D. Brossard Havana Dolucio, Helter Skelter, Hover Gam

15
ML: 17,0

Hariko
6j. b hors W (Oyonnax - Queensy Des Obeaux

Trainer: Nils Pacha
Besitzer: A. Pacha
Züchter: M. Gildas Blain

Nils Pacha

2022: 22  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    12.490 € 2021: 13  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    10.120 €14,2 40.840 €
25.12 Vincennes unpl 2700B 34.000 52,0 N. Pacha Hall Black Mess, Hercule De Bea, Henzo D
15.12 Nantes 6 16,6 3025B 17.000 N. Pacha Hoppela Thepol, Helia Haufor, Hall Black M
06.12 Nantes 2 16,0 3025B 13.000 N. Pacha Himo Pierji, Hariko, Helia Haufor
20.11 Agen-La Garenne dis 2575A 15.000 N. Pacha Harry Chaleonnais, Hode De La Vronde, Ha
06.11 Grenade-Sur-Gar 3 16,3 2750B 15.000 N. Pacha Hautecombe Etoilee, Halika Roussetiere, H

Ergebnis: Quoten:


